
 

Lead Child Care Consultant Counties Served 
Kaye Adkins, Kaye.Adkins@dhhs.nc.gov  

P.O. Box 1299 

Yanceyville, NC 27379 

(336) 580-2527 

Alamance, Caswell, Davidson, Granville, Orange, Person, 

Randolph 

Angela Alger-Walker,  Angela.Algerwalker@dhhs.nc.gov 

P.O. Box 215 

Hillsborough, NC 27278  

(919) 644-0576 

Durham, Vance, Wake-(Brier Creek-27617, Morrisville, Apex, 

Holly Springs, New Hill-27562) 

Rhonda Blackmon, Rhonda.Blackmon@dhhs.nc.gov  

P.O. Box 279 
Linden, NC 28356 

(910) 709-4168 

 

 

Cumberland 

Jennifer Dempsey, Jennifer.Dempsey@dhhs.nc.gov  

P.O. Box 2234 

Shallotte, NC 28459 

(910) 824-1447 

Brunswick, Carteret, Columbus, Craven-(28562), Jones, New 

Hanover, Onslow, Pender 

Ebony Duncan, Ebony.Duncan@dhhs.nc.gov  

P.O. Box 1713 

Belmont, NC 28012 
(704) 594-0043 

Anson, Mecklenburg-(Northern 28031, 28036, 28078, 28208, 28212, 

28213, 28216, 28227), Montgomery, Richmond, Stanly, Union 

Janet Edwards, Janet.Edwards@dhhs.nc.gov  

P.O. Box 35539 

Fayetteville, NC 28303 

(910) 709-4160 

Bladen, Chatham, Hoke, Lee, Moore, Robeson, Scotland 

Sharoneta Garner, Supervisor, Sharoneta.Garner@dhhs.nc.gov   

P.O. Box 6359  

Rocky Mount, NC 27802 

(252) 373-9802 

Bertie, Edgecombe, Franklin, Greene, Halifax, Hertford, 

Lenoir, Nash, Northampton, Warren, Wayne-(28365, 28551, 

28578), Wilson 

Angela Hernandez, Angela.Hernandez@dhhs.nc.gov 

P.O. Box 2409 

Winterville, NC 28590 

(252) 373-9505 

Beaufort, Camden, Chowan, Craven, Currituck, 

Dare, Gates, Hyde, Martin, Pamlico, Pasquotank, Perquimans, 

Pitt, Tyrrell, Washington 

Lisa Martin, Lisa.Martin@dhhs.nc.gov  
4707 Muscadine Lane 

Monroe, NC 28110 
(704) 594-0143 

Mecklenburg (East, West, South) 28105, 28134, 28202, 28203, 

28204, 28205, 28206, 28207, 28208 (Homes Only), 28209, 28210, 

28211, 28214, 28215, 28217, 28226, 28262, 28269, 28270, 28273, 

28277, 28278 

Bonnie Mathis, Bonnie.Mathis@dhhs.nc.gov  

10 Ravenwood Lane 
Horse Shoe, NC 28742 
(828) 782-0854 

Ashe, Avery, Buncombe, Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, 
Henderson, Jackson, Macon, Madison, Mitchell, Polk, Swain, 

Transylvania, Watauga, Yancey 

Tammy McGalliard,  Tammy.McGalliard@dhhs.nc.gov 

P.O. Box 354 

Glen Alpine, NC 28628 

(828) 782-0718 

Burke, Caldwell, Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln, McDowell, 

Rutherford 

Mary McMillan, Mary.McMillan@dhhs.nc.gov  

P. O. Box 1177 

Welcome, NC 27374 

(336) 708-5962 

Guilford 

Michele Remington, Michele.Remington@dhhs.nc.gov 
P.O. Box 1717 

Lillington, NC 27546 

(919) 819-9355 

Duplin, Harnett, Johnston, Sampson, Wayne-(27530, 27534, 

27569, 27830, 27833, 27863) 

LeAnne Simpkins,  LeAnne.Simpkins@dhhs.nc.gov 

13200 Norwood Rd  

Raleigh NC 27614 

(919) 819-9386 

Wake 

Kris Updike,  Kris.Updike@dhhs.nc.gov 

1511 Cedar Lane  

Wilkesboro, NC 28697 

(336) 404-4133 

Alexander, Cabarrus, Catawba, Davie, Iredell, Rowan 

Reginia Wolfe,  Reginia.Wolfe@dhhs.nc.gov 

P.O. Box 65 

State Road, NC 28676  

(336) 317-5557 

Alleghany, Forsyth, Rockingham, Stokes, Surry, Wilkes, 

Yadkin 
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